

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 310
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 12, strike “request” and substitute “elect”; in line 13, strike “proposed”; and in line 17, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike “UNTIL THE CHILD IS 21 YEARS OLD” and substitute “:

1. FOR 1 YEAR FOR A FIRST ADJUDICATION AS DELINQUENT OR FINDING OF A DELINQUENT ACT FOR A VIOLATION OF § 21-902 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE; AND

2. FOR 2 YEARS FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT ADJUDICATION AS DELINQUENT OR FINDING OF A DELINQUENT ACT FOR A VIOLATION OF § 21-902 OF THE TRANSPORTATION ARTICLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 14, after “CONVICTED” insert “OF THE VIOLATION”; in line 16, strike “THE LONGER OF”; and strike in their entirety lines 17 through 19, inclusive, and substitute:

“(I) 1 YEAR FOR A FIRST CONVICTION OF § 21-902 OF THIS ARTICLE; AND

(II) 2 YEARS FOR A SECOND OR SUBSEQUENT CONVICTION OF § 21-902 OF THIS ARTICLE.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 30, strike “REQUEST” and substitute “ELECT”; in lines 31 and 32, in

(Over)

each instance, strike “PROPOSED”; in line 32, strike “§ 16-206(B)” and substitute “§16-206(C)(3)”; and in line 36, strike “REQUESTS” and substitute “ELECTS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 2, in each instance, strike “PROPOSED”; in the same line, after “REVOCATIONS” insert “ARISING OUT OF THE SAME CIRCUMSTANCES”; in line 4, strike “REQUESTS” and substitute “ELECTS”; and in line 8, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 8, in line 14, strike “REQUEST” and substitute “ELECT”; in lines 15, 16, and 24, in each instance, strike “PROPOSED”; in lines 20 and 26, in each instance, strike “REQUESTS” and substitute “ELECTS”; in line 24, after “REVOCATIONS” insert “ARISING OUT OF THE SAME CIRCUMSTANCES”; and in line 30, strike “MAY” and substitute “SHALL”.